

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S
T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

Schedule B

Project No : IA NPS PRES 15(1)

Project Name : Pavement Preservation Iowa
Solcitation No: DTFH70-16-B-00004
State : IA County : Cedar
Federal Location : Herbert Hoover National Historic Site

Opened at: WFLHD, Vancouver
Opened by: James Mikell
Date: 4/27/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: */s/ Susan Yenne*
Title: Contract Specialist
Date: 5/4/2016

Contract Awarded to: Cerebral Group, LLC Award Date: 5/19/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00019 Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 888,685.00	
American Pavement Sc	1455 Gruber Rd. PO Box 13007 Green Bay, WI 54307-3007	\$ 634,839.00	
Cerebral Group, LLC	1540 High Street STE 102 Des Moines, IA 50309	\$ 624,213.31	
Fuel Tank Maintenance	240 Mill Dr Cookeville, TN 38501	\$ 686,895.00	
LaForge & Budd Consti	2020 North 21st Street Parsons, KS 67357	\$ 824,650.00	
All American Concrete,	1489 Highway 6 West Liberty, IA 52776	\$ 825,470.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Construction Solutions	939 Sajakeed Dr. St. Louis, MO 63129	\$ 1,170,240.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** \$ **888,685.00** \$ **634,839.00** \$ **624,213.31** \$ **686,895.00**
 Project No: IA NPS PRES 15(1)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Iowa

			CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		American Pavement Solutions, Inc.		Cerebral Group, LLC		Fuel Tank Maintenance CO. LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line B0050	ALL	LPSM	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 32,459.60	\$ 32,459.60	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00		
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL											
Line B0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 36,689.40	\$ 36,689.40	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 29,400.00		
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line B0150	ALL	LPSM	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,795.00	\$ 27,795.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 17,650.00		
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line B0200	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,117.38	\$ 10,117.38	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 8,825.00		
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2											
Line B0250	9,400	SQYD	\$ 4.75	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 55,836.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 27,636.00		
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING											
Line B0300	1.0	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,644.87	\$ 9,644.87	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 18,350.00		
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2											
Line B0350	480	SQYD	\$ 90.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 71.60	\$ 34,368.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 29,760.00		
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2 (Shoulder)											
Line B0400	1,100	SQYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 65.04	\$ 71,544.00	\$ 61.20	\$ 67,320.00		
50201-0000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION, PAVEMENT PATCH											
Line B0450	1,300	SQYD	\$ 275.00	\$ 357,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 150.09	\$ 195,117.00	\$ 176.50	\$ 229,450.00		
50202-0000	SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS											
Line B0500	24,000	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3.53	\$ 84,720.00		
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY											
Line B0550	20	HOUR	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 555.90	\$ 11,118.00	\$ 176.50	\$ 3,530.00		
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH											
Line B0600	20	HOUR	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 155.65	\$ 3,113.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00		
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR											
Line B0650	40	HOUR	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 43.36	\$ 1,734.40	\$ 70.50	\$ 2,820.00		
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, (TYPE B)											
Line B0700	41,700	LNFT	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 13,344.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 73,392.00		
63401-0900	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE E, SOLID											
Line B0750	8,300	LNFT	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 32,370.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 14,608.00		
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)											
Line B0800	38	EACH	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 72.27	\$ 2,746.26	\$ 295.00	\$ 11,210.00		
63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE											
Line B0850	220	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 15.57	\$ 3,425.40	\$ 29.50	\$ 6,490.00		
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS											
Line B0900	4,300	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 860.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 860.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 7,009.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 3,784.00		
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN											
Line B0950	300	SOFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.82	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 3,525.00		
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR											
Line B1000	25	DAY	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 489.20	\$ 12,230.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 14,125.00		
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER											
Line B1050	900	FXHR	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,700.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B Total of Bid Items: \$ 888,685.00 \$ 824,650.00 \$ 825,470.00 \$ 1,170,240.00
 Project No: IA NPS PRES 15(1)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Iowa

			CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		George & Budd Construction Company, I		All American Concrete, Inc.		Construction Solutions Group	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line B0050	ALL	LPSM	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00		
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL											
Line B0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line B0150	ALL	LPSM	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line B0200	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
40901-2000	MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2											
Line B0250	9,400	SQYD	\$ 4.75	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 136,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 65,800.00		
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING											
Line B0300	1.0	MILE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00		
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2											
Line B0350	480	SQYD	\$ 90.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 68.60	\$ 32,928.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 41,280.00		
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2 (Shoulder)											
Line B0400	1,100	SQYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 82,500.00		
50201-0000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION, PAVEMENT PATCH											
Line B0450	1,300	SQYD	\$ 275.00	\$ 357,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 429,000.00		
50202-0000	SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS											
Line B0500	24,000	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 144,000.00		
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY											
Line B0550	20	HOUR	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00		
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH											
Line B0600	20	HOUR	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00		
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR											
Line B0650	40	HOUR	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00		
63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, (TYPE B)											
Line B0700	41,700	LNFT	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,850.00		
63401-0900	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE E, SOLID											
Line B0750	8,300	LNFT	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,150.00		
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B)											
Line B0800	38	EACH	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,700.00		
63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE											
Line B0850	220	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 34.20	\$ 7,524.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00		
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS											
Line B0900	4,300	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,010.00		
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN											
Line B0950	300	SOFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27.80	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00		
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR											
Line B1000	25	DAY	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00		
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER											
Line B1050	900	FXHR	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,700.00		